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PRIORITY- VII 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

 

 RAJYA SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO.277 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2019 

 

INDIA-CHINA DIALOGUE ON DISARMAMENT AND NON-

PROLIFERATION 

 

*277.     SHRIMATI SHANTA CHHETRI: 

 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether India and China have exchanged views on issues of 

mutual interest related to disarmament, non-proliferation and 

arms control; and 

 

(b)  if so, the details of agreements/MoUs exchanged in the 6th 

India-China Dialogue on Disarmament and Non-Proliferation? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

[DR. SUBRAHMANYAM JAISHANKAR] 

 

(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

*** 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) 

OF THE RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 277 

REGARDING “INDIA-CHINA DIALOGUE ON DISARMAMENT 

AND NON-PROLIFERATION” FOR ANSWER ON 18.07.2019 

  
The Annual India-China Bilateral Dialogue on Disarmament and Non-

Proliferation was held in New Delhi on 3.06.2019. This was the sixth round of 

Dialogue during which the two sides exchanged views on a variety of issues of 

mutual interest, including nuclear disarmament and non-proliferation, 

multilateral export control regimes, Biological Weapons Convention, Chemical 

Weapons Convention, other Conventions and Outer Space. 

 
 Since the purpose of the Dialogue was to exchange views on the above 

mentioned issues, no Agreements/MoUs were planned to be considered during 

the Dialogue. 

 

*** 


